SUPERIOR FR	COUNTY OF NEVADA				950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov	
COUNTING		Legislation Details				
File #:	SR	24-0920				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed		
			In control:	Public Works		
On agenda:	6/11	/2024				
Title:	Resolution approving Amendment No. 5 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Genuine Parts Company for the Vendor Managed Inventory Parts Facility Operations (Res. 21-273) to increase the contract amount by \$100,000 for a not to exceed total of \$984,773, for the contract term of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES 24-285 Approving amendment 5 to the contract with Genuine Parts Company for vendor managed inventory parts facility operations, 2. Staff Memo Genuine Parts Company Amendment No.pdf, 3. Resolution - Genuine Parts Amendment No.pdf, 4. Genuine Parts Amend #5 BM321273					
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
6/11/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS			